Page 1 of 6	  D A T A  S H E E T  S85001-0583
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 6.1
Edwards Signaling Catalog u Conventional Initiating
06-27-13
Less than
two inches deep!
Designed for tight spaces.
MEAFour-wire Duct

Operating voltages 24 Vdc, 24 V at 50/60 Hz, 120 V at 50/60 Hz, 220/240 V at 50/60 Hz
Agency Approvals UL, ULC, CSFM, FM, MEA
Catalog
Number
Description
Ship Wt.
lb. (kg)
Controllers and Detectors
SD-CJ Controller (RJ45) 2.4 (1.1)
SD-SJ Sensor (RJ45) 2.4 (1.1)
SD-4WJ Controller w/sensor (RJ45) 3.7 (3.4)
SD-CT Controller (terminals) 2.4 (1.1)
SD-ST Sensor (terminals) 2.4 (1.1)
Accessories
SD-T8 Air sample tube, 8 inch 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 Air sample tube, 18 inch 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 Air sample tube, 24 inch 1.1 (0.5)
SD-T36 Air sample tube, 36 inch 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 Air sample tube, 42 inch 3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 Air sample tube, 60 inch 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 Air sample tube, 78 inch 4.1 (1.9)
SD-T120 Air sample tube, 120 inch 11.5 (5.2)
SD-RJ15 RJ45 wiring harness kit -- 15 ft. 1.5 (0.7)
SD-RJ10 RJ45 wiring harness kit -- 10 ft. 1.5 (0.7)
SD-RJ5 RJ45 wiring harness kit -- 5 ft. 0.6 (0.3)
SD-TRM4 Remote test/reset station, magnetic 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRK4 Remote test/reset station, keyed 1.0 (0.5)
5956A Remote LED Alarm Indicator 1.0 (0.5)